Million (30,000,000) Senior, Unsecured, Listed, 

Redeemable, Rated Five year (2018/2023) 

debentures at a face value of Rs.100/- each with 

an option to increase such amount by a further 

Ten Million (10,000,000) of said Debentures. 

The Company, having received subscriptions for 

35,268,200 (Thirty Five Million Two Hundred 

Sixty Eight Thousand Two Hundred) Debentures 

for a value of Rs. 3,526,820,000 (Rs. Three 

Billion Five Hundred Twenty Six Million Eight 

Hundred Twenty Thousand Only) exercised the 

over subscription option by issuing debentures 

for the above amount.

The stated capital of the Company ,consisting 

of 75,000,000 ordinary shares, amounts to 

Rs.1,575 mn as at 31st March 2019. There was 

no change in stated capital during the year.

The debentures of the Company consist of the 

following:

• Twenty million (20,000,000) listed rated 

senior unsecured redeemable three year 

(2016/19) debentures amounting to Rs.2bn.

• Fifteen million (15,000,000) listed rated 

(2015/20) debentures amounting to  

Rs. 1.5 bn. 

eight thousand two hundred (35,268,200) 

listed rated senior unsecured redeemable 

to Rs.3.5bn.

9. Share Information

Information relating to earnings, dividend, net 

assets, market value per share, share trading and